

CITY OF GREENVILLE, OHIO
SWEITZER -FOURTH STREETS UTILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BIDS OPEN FEBRUARY 23, 2017

Contract 'A' Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate		Insight Pipe		Layne Inliner		Insituform	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
614	Maintain Traffic, as per plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
33 01 30.62	Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	110.7	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 12,951.90
33 01 30.62	Manhole Steps	EA	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00
33 01 30.72	10" Cured-In-Place Pipe	LF	227	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,896.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,399.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,037.00
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-In-Place Pipe	LF	1,173	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 36,949.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,325.00
33 01 30.72	6" Cured-In-Place Pipe	LF	1,272	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 36,888.00
33 39 13	Manhole Casting & Cover	EA	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 14,740.00
33 01 30.72	Chimney Seal & Inflow Dish	EA	11	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,685.00
Spec	Construction Bond	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00
Spec	Railroad Liability Insurance	EA	1	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
Contract 'A' Total				\$ 175,000.00		\$ 142,860.50		\$ 124,958.50		\$ 133,416.90	
Contract 'B' Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate		Culy Construction		Brumbaugh Construction			
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
202	Sanitary Pit Chamber Removed	EA	29	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 30,769.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00		
202	Manhole Removed	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00		
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00		
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00		
611	15" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	LF	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00		
614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00		
638	Water Valve Abandoned	EA	9	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00		
638	16" Steel Pipe Encasement, Jack and Bore	LF	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 46,200.00		
33 11 13	12" Water Line (AWWA-C900)	LF	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00		
33 11 13	8" Water Line (AWWA-C900)	LF	2,952	\$ 60.00	\$ 177,120.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 188,928.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 236,160.00		
33 11 13	4" Water Line (AWWA-C900)	LF	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00		
33 11 13	8" x 8" Cross	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
33 11 13	12" x 10" Tee	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
33 11 13	8" x 8" x 12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
33 11 13	8" x 8" Tee	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00		
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	EA	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00		
33 11 13	8" x 4" Tee	EA	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00		
33 11 13	8" x 3" Tee	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
33 11 13	8" - 90° Bend	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
33 11 13	4" - 90° Bend	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		

33 11 13	3" - 90° Bend	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		
33 11 13	8" - 45° Bend	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00		
33 11 13	12" Plug with Tap	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
33 11 13	8" Plug with Tap	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
33 11 13	10" Cap	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00		
33 11 13	8" Cap	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00		
33 11 13	6" Cap	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00		
33 11 13	4" Cap	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		
33 11 13	3" Cap	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00		
33 11 13	1 1/4" Cap	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00		
33 11 13	2" x 1 1/4" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00		
33 11 13	10" Bell Restraint	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		
33 11 13	8" Bell Restraint	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00		
33 11 13	4" Bell Restraint	EA	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00		
33 11 13	3" Bell Restraint	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
33 12 13	3/4" Water Service Connection	EA	70	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 88,970.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 157,500.00		
33 12 13	3/4" Water Service Connection, #405 Sweitzer	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
33 12 13	3/4" Water Service Connection, #325 W 4th	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
33 12 13	2" Water Service Connection, #114 Sweitzer	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		
33 12 13	2" Water Service Connection, #118 Sweitzer	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00		
33 12 13	2" Water Service Connection, Memorial Hall	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		
33 12 13	2" Water Service Connection, #202 W 4th	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00		
33 12 16	12" Gate Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
33 12 16	10" Gate Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	16	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 19,136.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00		
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve with Box	EA	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00		
33 12 16	4" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00		
33 12 16	3" Gate Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
33 12 16	2" Curb Valve with Road Box	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant	EA	8	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 23,896.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00		
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	EA	78	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 302,640.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 42,900.00		
Spec	Construction Bond	EA	1	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 16,096.00	\$ 16,096.00		
Spec	Railroad Liability Insurance	Ea	1	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 6,005.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
Contract 'B' Total					\$ 880,000.00		\$ 819,827.00		\$ 690,316.00		
"Combined Bid" Total											
Alternate Item											
614	3/4" Water Service - Lead Line Replacement	LF	1				\$ 2,304.00		\$ 55.00		
Total Bid Price					\$ 1,055,000.00	\$ 822,131.00	\$ 690,371.00				

Engineer's Estimate Totals
will not match actual totals
due to included
contingencies.